
 

 

 

Sequoyah High School Basketball Schedule 

2020-2021 
(REVISED 1-5-21) 

 

Day  Date  Opponent    Location  Time 
Friday   Dec 4  Inola     Inola   6:00/7:30 

 

M – S  Dec 7-12 Adair Tournament   Adair   TBA 

 

Tuesday Jan 5  Miami     Miami             6:30/8:00 

 

TH F S  Jan 7-9  Regent Tournament   Regent  TBA 

 

Tuesday Jan 12  Chouteau    Chouteau  6:00/7:30 

 

Friday  Jan 15  Adair     Adair   6:00/7:30 

 

TH F S  Jan 21-23 Pryor Tournament    Pryor   TBA 

  

Tuesday Jan 26  Salina     Sequoyah  6:00/7:30 Sr Ni 

 

Friday  Jan 29  Kansas    Sequoyah  6:00/7:30  HC 

 

Monday Feb 1  Chelsea    Sequoyah  6:00/7:30 

 

Tuesday Feb 2  Inola     Sequoyah  6:00/7:30 

 

Friday             Feb 5               Chouteau    Sequoyah  6:00/7:30 

 

Tuesday Feb 9  Adair     Sequoyah  6:00/7:30 

 

Thursday Feb 11  Salina     Salina  6:00/7:30 

 

Friday  Feb 12  Miami     Sequoyah  6:00/7:30  

 

Saturday Feb 13  Kansas     Kansas  2:00/3:30 

 

Tuesday Feb 16  Chelsea    Chelsea  6:30/8:00 

 

 

   
Feb 19-20   District Tournament     TBA 

Feb 26-27  Regional Tournament   TBA                          

 

 


